

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-3	354 Version: 1	Name:	A Resolution from the Milwaukee (requesting authorization to execute Extension of Milwaukee County's E Contract with US Bank, as well as extension of Milwaukee County's S Participation Agr	e a two-year Banking Services a two-year
Туре:	Acti	on Report	Status:	Signed	
File created:	5/27	//2016	In control:	County Clerk's Office	
On agenda:			Final action	: 7/1/2016	
Title: Sponsors:	From the Milwaukee County Treasurer, requesting authorization to extend Milwaukee County's Banking Services Contract with US Bank for two years, through June 30, 2018, and requesting an extension of the County's State Contract Participation Agreement with US Bank, which allows the County to continue piggybacking onto the State of Wisconsin's Enterprise Banking Services Contract, through June 30, 2018.				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. REPORT, 2. RESOLUTION, 3. FISCAL NOTE, 4. CB Resolution				
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result
7/1/2016	1	County Executive		SIGNED	
6/23/2016	1	Milwaukee County Boar Supervisors	d of	ADOPTED	Pass
6/16/2016	1	Finance and Audit Com	mittee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
6/7/2016	1	Board Chairman		ASSIGNED	

From the Milwaukee County Treasurer, requesting authorization to extend Milwaukee County's Banking Services Contract with US Bank for two years, through June 30, 2018, and requesting an extension of the County's State Contract Participation Agreement with US Bank, which allows the County to continue piggybacking onto the State of Wisconsin's Enterprise Banking Services Contract, through June 30, 2018.